

ö

SLP(C)No. 21315 OF 2003
ITEM No.17

Court No. 6

SECTION XV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.21315/2003

(From the judgment and order dated 25/07/2003 in CMWP 30939/90
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

PRABHU DAYAL

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SADHAN SAHKARI SAMITI MUJURI V.K.P.&ORS.
(With Office Report)

Respondent (s)

Date : 26/07/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner (s)
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent (s)
Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.
Mr. Bharat Ram, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks permission to delete respondent Nos.2 to 4.
Such permission is granted.
Respondent Nos. 2 to 4 be deleted from the array of the parties at the risk and cost of the pe
titioner.
In view of the letter circulated, four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit.

Sarita
Court Master

(Shelly Sengupta)