

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NOS.4 IN I.A.NO.3 & I.A.NO.3 IN CONTEMPT PETITION  
D.NO.15795/2009 IN CONTEMPT PETN. NO.39/2009 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s).  
6227 OF 2004

PRABHU DAYAL Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SADHAN SAHKARI SAMITI MUJURI V.K.P. Respondent(s)

I.A.NO.4 : (Appln. for amendment of prayer portion of the contempt  
petition bearing D.No.15795/2009)  
I.A.NO.3 : (Appeal against Ld. Registrar's order dated 6th July 2009)  
(With office report)

Date: 20/11/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. V.J Francis, Adv.  
Mr. Anupam Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arup Banerjee, Adv.  
Mr. Raj Kr. Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that by  
mistake he has filed the second contempt petition with a  
wrong prayer and he has filed an application (I.A.No.4)  
for amendment of the prayer.

I.A No.4 is allowed. Registrar to consider the  
contempt petition and pass appropriate orders.

( Ravi P. Verma )  
Court Master

( M.S. Negi )  
Court Master